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PAGE TWO, '
_VIOLATOR, MAY TWENTYEIGHT, | NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, DISCHARGED UPON

' EXPIRATION OF SENTENCE, DECEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. UPON
DISCHARGE, EXPRESSED INTENTION OF GOING TO SISTER-S RESIDENCE,
/7:’ MRS. YALANDA DI CASOLA'AND HUSBAND, VINCENT, THREE SEVEN FIVE
FIVE FIVE GLENMORE DRIVE, FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, OTHER FRIENDS
AND RELATIVES CONTAINED IN PRISON RECORDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
BROTHER, ANTHONY DE CORE, SEVEN ONE THREE SOUTH CLARENONT,
¢ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, OR ONE NINE THREE EIGHT NORTH SEVENTEENTH,
MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS,
SISTER, MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO, HUSBAND BENNIE, NINE THO
Cé‘ FOUR ONE NORTH JIAPLE COURT, 'MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS.
- SISTER, NANCY COSENTINO, FIVE ZERO érwo EAST MEMORIAL,
(G BENSONVILLE, ILLINOIS, " . | A
NIECE,MRS. GEORGE ROGERS TWO ZERO TWO ZERO NORTH LE CLARE,
( [7 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS B
COUSIN, PAT COLLESE, ONE SIX FOUR: ONE NORTK LATROBE
' FIANCE, MISS HELEN HARE, THREE ZERO 'rwo ZERO WEST MADISON
/ & caicaco, ILLINOIS .

-

BROTHERS, HARRY DE CCRE A}'D NICK DE CORE, ADDRESSES UNKNOt‘Ih

>

Approved: ) Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge - ’ e T
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PAGE THREE,
FRIEND, MISS MARY SAWYER, CITY HOSPITAL NUMBER ONE,
& L. ONE FIVE ONE FIVE LAFAYETTE STREET, ST. LOUIé:, MISSOURI.
SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE DE CORE THROUGH SISTER
AT FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, AND INTERVIEW RE ASSOCIATION WITH RAY.
CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, AND SPRINGFIELD CONDUCT SAME
INVESTIGATION RE INDIVIDUALS. RESIDING IN THEIR DIVISIONS.
' COPY MAILED MEMPHIS. D,

.
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Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge - ‘
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(Type in picintext or code)

TELE1YPE URGENT
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TO: DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND SACS, ST. LOUIS, CHICAGO, AND
SAN FRANCISCO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ( £ PP)

* MURKIN,

RE ST. LOUIS TELETYPE MAY SIXTEEN LAST AND CHICAGO TELETYPE
'MAY SEVENTEEN IZ\STAI\T.
/
FOR INFO SAN FRA!ECISCO BLACKIE DE COREZ.ALLEGEDLY ASSCOCIATE

OF RAY. DE CORE SERVED TIME MENARD PRI 0‘¢ CHESTER, ILLINOIS,

MENARD PRISON RECORDS REFLECT AhDRnW WILSON DE CORE, AXKA
DE CORA AND BLACKIE DE CORE, MENARD NUMBER TWO THREE FOUR ONE
FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD PRISON JUNE FIFTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTYTHRZE,
ON TRANSFER FROM JOLIET, ILLINOIS, PRISON TO SERVE SENTENCE OF
ONE TO TWENTY YEARS FOR ROBBERY., DE CORE PAROLED JUNE FIFTEEN,
NINETEEN FIFTYNINE, TO REV, JAMES WINENEGAR, ST. LOUIS RESCUS
MISSION, ST. LOUIS, MISSOUKI. RETURNED AS PAROLE VIOLATOR. TO
MENARD, JULY NINETEEN, NINETEEN SIXTY. PAROLED JANUARY FIFTEEN,
NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, TO BAPTIST RESCUE MISSION, COLLINSVILLE

AYENUE, EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS," RETURI\&R ES g&EN’ARD AS PAROLE

-~
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"PAGE TWO.
VIOLATOR, MAY TWENTYEIGHT, NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, DISCHARGED UPON
EXPIRATION OF SENTENCE, DECEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. UPON
DISCHARGE, EXPRESSED INTENTION OF GOING TO SISTER-S RESIDENCE,
tjt’ MRS. YALANDA DI CASOLA AND HUSBAND, VINCENT, THREE SEVEN FIVE
FIVE FIVE GLENMORE DRIVE, FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, OTHER FRIENDS
AND RELATIVES CONTAINED IN PRISON RECORDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
BROTHER, ANTHONY DE CORE, SEVEN ONE THREE SOUTH CLAREMONT,
( 4 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, OR ONE NINE THREE EIGHT NORTH SEVENTEENTH,
MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS, .
SISTER, MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO, HUSBAND BENNIE, NINE TWO
(é\ FOUR ONE NORTH HAPLE COURT, MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS,
SISTER, NANCY COSENTINO, FIVE ZERO TWO EAST MEMORIAL,
L(q BENSONVILLE, ILLINOIS,
NIECE, MRS. GEORGE ROGERS, TWO ZERO TWO ZERO NORTH LE CLARE,
Cél CHICAGO, ILLINOIS .
COUSIN, PAT COLLESE, ONE SIX FOUR ONE NORTH LATROBE,
(& cuicaco, 1LLINOIS. .
FIANCE, MISS HELEN HARE, THREE ZERO TWO ZERO WEST MADISON,
Cé) CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, , ' .
BROTHERS , HARRY DE CORE AND NICK DE CORE, ADDRESSES UNKNOWN

Approved: ) Sent M Per
Special Agent .in Charge ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE THREE,
FRIEND, MISS MARY SAWYER, CITY HOSPITAL NUMBER ONE,
& L. ONE FIVE ONE FIVE LAFAYETTE STREET, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI.

s SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE DE CORE THROUGH SISTER
AT FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, AND INTERVIEW RE ASSOCIATION WITH RAY.
CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, AND SPRINGFIELD CONDUCT SAME
INVESTIGATION RE INDIVIDUALS. RESIDING IN THEIR DIVISIONS.
COPY MAILED MEMPHIS, P,

Approved: Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FB1 ST LOVIS

FBI SPRNGFLD |
758 PM 5/17/68 URGENT CEK L
70 DIRECTOR (MAIL) ST. LOUIS, CHICAGO, AND SAN FRANCISCO.

I

FROM  SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 3PP

MURKIN, CR.

RE ST. LOUIS TELETYPE MAY SIXTEEN LAST AND CHICAGO TELETYPE

3

MAY SEVENTEEN INSTANT.
. > 5 . s ’ .
FOR INFO SAN FRANCISCO, BLACKIE DE CORE ALLEGEDLY ASSOCIATE

OF RAY. DE CORE SERVED TIME MENARD PRISON, CHESTER, ILLINOIS.

lMENARD PRISON RECORDS REFLECT ANDREW WILSON DE CORE» AKA

DE CORA AND BLACKIE DE CORE, MENARD NUMBER TWO THREE FOUR ONE

FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD PRISON JUNE F;FTEEN{'N}NETEENﬁF}FTYTHREE,
ON TRANSFER FROM JOLIET, ILLINOIS, PRISON 70 SERVE SENTENCE OF
ONE TO TWENTY YEARS FOR ROBBERY. DE CORE PAROLED JUNE FIFTEEN,
NINETEEN FIFTYNINE, TO REV. JAMES WINENEGAR, ST. LOUIS RESCUE
MISSION, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI. RETURNED -AS PAROLE VIOLATOR TO
MENARD, JULY NINETEEN, NINETEEN SIXTY. PAROLED JANUARY FIFTEEN,
NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, TO BAPTIST RESCUE MISSION, COLLINSVILLE
AVENUE, EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS. RETURNED TO MENARD AS PAROLE

END PAGE ONE ‘ ’
. '
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PAGE TWO

VgOL@TORf MAY TWENTYS;GH?, N}FETEEN SIXTYFIVE. DISCHARGED UPON
EXPIRATION OF SENTENCE, DECEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. UPON
DISCHARGE, EXPRESSED ;NTENT{ON OF GOING TO SISTER:S RES}DENCE:
MRS:'YALANDA’DE(CASOLA AND HUSBAND:‘V;NCENTf THREE SéVEN FIVE

FIVE GLENMORE DR%VE: FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA. OTHER FRIENDS
AND RELATIVES CONTAINED IN PRISON. RECORDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

 BROTHER, ANTHONY DE CORE, SEVEN ONE THREE SOUTH CLARENONT,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS OR ONE Nins THREE EIGHT NORTH SEVENTEENTH,
MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS. . \
SISTER, MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO, HUSBAND BENNIE, NINE T¥W
FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT, MORTON GROVE, gLLgNo;s{'

. \
SISTER, NQNCY COSENT;NO; FIVE ZERO TWO EAST MEMORIAL,

i

BENSONVILLE, ILLINOIS.

NIECE, MRS. GEORGE ROGERS, TWO ZERQ TWO ZERO NORTH LE CLARE;E

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.' | S

COUSIN, PAT COLLESE, ONE SIX FOUR ONE NORTH LATROBE,
cxxcasé; ILLINOIS. - i

FIANCE, MISS-HELEN HARE, THREE ZERO TWO ZERO WEST MADISON,
CHICAGO, ILLINOiS: ‘

BROTHERS, HARRY DE CORE AND NICK DE CORE, ADDRESSES UNKNOWN.

END PAGE TVWO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- 3mfﬁ SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE DE CORE THROUGH szsrsa“‘* 5
i ”;“;, i" .
§*;§§ AT FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, AND INTERVIEW RE ASSOCIATION WITH RAY.;
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5/16/68 ;
. , , .
Alrtel o _ 3
To:  SACs, Chicago
Datroit
indianepolis
Jackson N
Kansgs City -
Enoxvilie
Yemphis
Yilwaukee - ' !
Einneapolisz P
Naw Orleans ; . ,
Omaha ' ‘
Little Rouk '
From: Direetor, FBI (44-28861) !
_ . . b
MURKIN : f
. John Eugene Gawron vas interviewed by S$t. Louls ‘
office sud advised ho taught Ray to be a burglar. He :
stated thast on or about 6/23-24/067, he rezd in the Chicago |
viribune” of a $50,680 bhank burglary in a scullern slate 1
and recalled that he and fpy cased the same bank in 1938 :
or 1959, bhu¢ did not reb the hank mt that time because hs w
injured his leg. 4 fow dsys after reading this article
Cawron clains he was visited by 2 msn whom he refuses to
identify and whom he helioves he introduced to Ray in 19889,
This man-:tcld Gawron he and others had robbed the bank,
displayed a valise full of money and gave Gawron $2I0.
Ahout Six weeks 250 this man szein visited Gawron and :
aliegadly indicated to him that Ray and one or more other i
persons had deu involved with his in the bank robbery. X

oSGl - THT

AR A IR 3 n e MU BTSSP e A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Alrtel SACs, Chicago, Detroit, Indianapolls, Jackson,
Kansas City, hnoxville, Menphis, nilwaukee, uinneapolis
New Orleans, Omaha, Little Rock, St., Louils, Springfield

RE: MURKIN

T puring this interview Gawron rxefused to Xlentify
the bank or the man who visited him. He did say that the
bank was in the deep South in a State like Mississippi, but
not'in 3ississippi, in a city that is not small and is near
a river., 7ho xobbers wore out of state in five ninutes and
the loot amounted to $850,000, plus or ninus two thousand,

Based upon available information, the Chicago
vpribune' and the Bureau's barnk robbexry files have been
reviewed without finding any reference to a robbory such as
Gawron descrxibed,

Gawron has now been reinterviewed and he denies
having any contact with Ray since Ray's escape. Regarding
the southorn bapnk robbery CGawron previously alleged Ray
was involved in, Gawron now states that this could have
occurred in July, 1967, instead of June, and was in a city on
the east bank of the ﬁississippi Rivers

Rach office receiving this coriunication shoula
nake a review of their records to determine if such bank
robbery oxr any other xcbbery coming within the jurisdiction
of the Bureau occurred., You should make inquiry at appropriate
police dopartments to deternmine if a robbory of this nagnitude
exista in theix files, \

Armed and dangexrous.

-2~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




o 5/16/68

Airtel

To: 8ACs, Chicago
Potroit
Indianepolis
Jackson
Hanzes City
¥noxville
jexphis
Hilwaukee
Minneapolis
New Orleans
Cnahsa
Little Rock
8t. Louis !
Springfield

From: Director, ¥l (44-.38881)
HURKIN ,

John Bugene Gawron was interviewed by St. Louls
Offico sngd acdvised he taught Ray to be a burglar. He
stoted that on or about 6/23-24/67, he read in the Chiczago
vrribune® of a $50,000 bank burglary in e southers siate
and recalled that he and Aoy cased the same bank in 1988
or 1959, hut did not robh the bank at that time because he
injured his leg. A few days after reading thia article
Gawron clains he was visitod by a nsn whom he refuses to
identify ond whos ho belioves he intrcduced to Ray im 19350,
This nman told Gawren ho and others had robbed tho bank,
displayed o valise full of money and gave Gawron $250.
About six weeks ago this u2n oagain visited Gawvron and
ellogedly indicated to him that Ray and one or more other
persons had bteen involved with him in the bank robbery.

L Tl ST
. SEITH EU. INDBXED e, =
- smmﬂgzzzihu@_h 7

MAY1 7 1968
/ \

FBI,—-SP?’(INGF«:"LD

B L ST
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Airtel SACs, Chicago, Detroit, Indianapolils, Jackson,
Kansas City, Xnoxzville, Memphils, HMilwaukee, Minneapolis,
New Orleans, Omaha, Little Rock, St, Louis, Springfiold

RE: MURKIN

puring this interview Gawron raefused to ientify
the bank oy the man who visited him. He did say that the
bank was -in the deep South in a State likoe Mississippi, but
not in Mississippi, in a city that is not small and is neax
a river, Thoe robbers were out of state in five minutes and
the loot amcunted to $850,000, plus or ninus two thousand,

Based upon available information, the Chicago
tpribune” and the EBureau's bank robbery L£iles have been
yroviewed without finding any reference to a robbery such us
Gawron desexibed,

Gawron has now been reintexviewod and he denies
having any contact with Ray since Ray's escape. Regarding
the southsra bank roblkery Gawron previously alleged Ray
was involved in, Gawron now states that this could have
occurred in July, 1967, instoad of June, and was in a city on
the east bank of the il{ississippi River,

Each office recciving this comizunication should
nake a review of their yecoxrds to determine if such bank
robbery or any other yobbery coming within the jurisdiction
of the Rureau occurred. You should make inguiry at appropriate
police dopartments to determine if a robbery of this magnitude
exists in their files.

Armed and dangerous,

02-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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sac mmns (44—1987) s s/zofest
sac, mmmm (44-561) : S '
: | Re Atlants’ teietype to the xmhxs am:
RS Sm-tield. dated 4{29/68. g L ‘ ’
i' .‘1., :':; ‘ - -
; . - on 4/30/68 nrs. xs‘; '~'i- K, xumoxa Bell sreze-
A phona Cmpany Alton, Iuinois, advised that telephone xmmba:

. ' 466-1186 was issued to TED SIGITE, 5224 Wickway, Godfrey, ' . = .

_ ;7. Illinois; that teléphone number 466-4543 was issued tq J o
r , mvrm, 4818 Cinderells; Godfrey. IlMpois, R
Mrs,. TED SIGITE, 5224 Wickway, Godfrey, Imnois, S
R ad’vised that her daughter, LINDA ELIZONDO, 4s a student at -
/. rr . Massey Junior College;-Atlanta; Georgia, and resides at the

o ;, - Sprxngtield (44-561)

“-Red Idon Apartments in that city. - She stated that LINDA - .

“has telephone number 876+6449, and that m very often alls A

.‘home and also. calls ‘hey. sister, Mre JOSEPH LAVITE, Mrs,. ° T

“ SIGITE stated that the only callg.that .ghe- has aver mceived L

TR it‘mm Athnta m reeent months havu been trm hsr dmghter.
mmg I N R

* LINDA Em Lnterviewed at her nother's ST
residme, 5224 Wickway; Gadtrey.,!uinoia, at which tim R T
‘,,‘she advised she is . on vacation from Massey Junionr Conege, : e
_Atlanta, Georgiay ‘She stated thit she frequently calls her S
~.parents and her sister at telephone numbers 466-1186.and - '© | -
- 466-4543 ' from her phone in Atlanta; which has telephone : o
T 876-6449; She stated that it is vm Mkely that she phced R
' flf@liﬁ to ker uother and mter #n rem'nary,, 1968, rro- Jthm

'if

z mmnua (44-1987) i
%03 - Atlanta (4&-2388){21310)

_ /«&s&mmzzw

FIL‘ED
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. : L . B B . E - o - . . N
AT PEAS B PRI « ER . . e L. . . P .
s " G . S ~ . N “ . - R . - ety . - . B '3

e T "Re Auanta teletype to the Bnrenu nezmma ami’ o
,zem. dated 4/20/68, . .. . L

ThE Gn 4/80/68, m. mxs CEABK, Imnois Beu 'rele-s
RN _phoue Cmany Alton; Iilinois,:advised that telephone
L 4665186 wag 1sgued ¢ o TED. SXGITE& 5224 !uckny. Godfrey,
R Luinois, that tel.ephone anmber 466-4543 m ismed ta J

SRR DR llrs. ‘I‘ED smm *5224 Etckuy, Godtrey, xmmu,

o advued tm her- danghtar. LINDA Ex.xmo. iz a gtudent at -
K namy Junior Cbueze. Atlanta; Georgis, and resides at the
S partmen S ;ln that ctty - She atated -that LINDA -

'.has talenh s 8766449, and ‘that she veéry often caua

- Hicme and allo caits her #ister, Mrs, JOSEPH TAVITE., Wrs. . -
. SIGITE stated-that the only calls that she has ever received .. .
,tarm Actantt m recent mntha imve been frm her danzhter, e T

SRS ‘ A" BLIZONDO wam mtervmed at her nother'a
ISR mldenco, 5226 ‘¥ickway, Godfrey, Illinois; ‘at shich time -

LS she advised she 4% on- vacation from Massey Juninn couege.
CUoT Teein” Atlantdl, Georgid. She stated that: ehe m@uently <calls hepr
Pty O parents and. her eister at telep! umbers 466-1186 amd <

TR 4004843 trc- her phone m,ananta, vhich m telephone nnnher
¢ 876=6449, - She stated that it is very 1ikely that ahe placed
& cuns to m mther m sjster in Febyuar » 1968, frc- Athnga.

e SE/M ("HEU e i e
L § DF{?(’AL ’?U ,,-_’ ;
g ‘mnmu} S

!LED

W/JZ// 5?5‘2
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SUBJECT:

A~
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OPTIONAL FORM NO., 10 5010~106

MAY 1962 EOITION
GSA GEN, REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/20/68
SA JAMES R, ROGERS - P -

MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype to SAC, Chicago and
Director dated 4/26/68.

On 5/7/68 Chief of Police DEAN WATSON, Kewanee,
advised that he knew of a DWIGHT ROWE having formerly
lived in Kewanee, but advised that he had not seen him
in years. He further advised that both of ROWE's parents
were decéased, but that he believed ROSE V, JACABSON, 111
Hollis Street, Kewanee, was related in some way to ROWE.

On 5/7/68 Mrs. ROSE V, JACABSON, 111, Hollis,
Kewanee, advised that DWIGHT ROWE was her first husband’s
brother. She further advised that ROWE quite often visits
her children, but has not done so since the assassination
of MARTIN LUTHER KING. She has never heard him mention
JAMES EARL RAY. Mrs. JACABSON advised that ROWE presently
resides at 905 Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois.

On 5/7/68 attempts were made to contact ROWE, 905
Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois, but were unsuccessful.

On 5/8/68 DWIGHT PIERSON ROWE, 905 Third Street,
Green Rock, Illinois, advised that he had served time at
Pontiac, Illinois, but stated he did not remember JAMES
‘EARL RAY. He stated that to the best of his knowledge
the first he had ever heard of RAY was when his picture
appeared in the newspapers in regard to KING. ROWE advised
that he met so many other men while in Pontiac using so
many different names that he could have met RAY and not
realized it.

- Springfield (44-561)

JRR/tlp
2
(2) SEARCHED ..., INDEXED oo
SERAUZED A1 e P
MAY 29 1868
,[) F8! — SPRINGFIE )H\
é//@g,zCoV49’—1 A

A~ TS - T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5/20/68
SA JAMES R. ROGERS - P~

MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype to SAC, Chicago and
Director dated 4/26/68.

On 5/7/68 Chief of Police DEAN WATSON, Kewanee,
advised that he knew of a DWIGHT ROWE having formerly
lived in Kewanee, but advised that he had not seen him
in years. He further advised that both of ROWE'S parents
vere deéceased, but that he believed ROSE V., JACABSON, 111
Hollis Street, Kewanee, was related in some way to ROWE.

On §/7/68 Mrs, ROSE V. JACABSON, 111, Hollis,
Kewanee, advised that DWIGHT ROWE was her firs{ husband's
brother. She further advised that ROWE quite often visits
her children, but has not done 80 since the assassination
of MARTIN LUTHER XING., §She has never heard him mention
JAMES EARL RAY. Mrs., JACABSON advised that ROWE presently
resides at 905 Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois.

On 5/7/68 attempts were made to contact ROWE, 905
Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois, but were unsuccessful.

_ On 5/8/68 DWIGHT PIERSON ROWE, 905 Third Street,
Green Rock, Illinois, advised that he had served time at
Pontiac, Illinois, but stated he did not remember JAMES
EARL RAY. He stated that to the best of his knowledge
the first he had ever heard of RAY was when his picture
appeared in the newspapers in regard to KING. ROWE advised
that he met so many other men while in Pontiac using so
many different names that he could have met RAY and not
realized it.

2/~ Springtield (44-561)
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Transmit the following in .

Via

® ®

L FBI
Date: 5/16/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

e e e ke G m— T ———— - — a—— —

AIRTEL | AIP MATL
(Priority) 1
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TO: DIRLCTOP, F5I (44-38851) .
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) -P-

TG b3a G ™\
(12> W Litore— | D

| §
Approved: Sent . . M Per

SUBJECT:  MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis
Re Cincinnati teletype, 5/15/68.

For the information of Indianapolis -and Springfield,
the contents of referenced teletype is set out:

Mrs. JOEN VARCE, 514% Ryan Avenue, Coluzbus, Ohio,

received a letter from her sister, Mrs. R. ii. PERKIKS, 2262

Market Street, San Francisco. Mrs. VALCE contacted Columbus
Resident Agency because the latter contained the following:

"Before I forget PURY, did you know
that guy they clain shot FARTIN LUTHER XING
is a grandson of those RAINES (RAYHES) that
lived across from us on Vernpont Street?
(JO0:TE).  Aunt NETTIS was narried to a PAY
(last nare) from Missouri that is also one of
his aliases. (TAPL RAY) I bet GOLDIY knew
hin. Also DIDDIE. TAVY IALL remembers hinm
so BERNICE said.”

Mrs. ™. R. PLRXIHS, 2262 Market Street, San Fran-
cisco, on §/15/68, advisad tiiat the RAYNES or RAY fanily
dived across the street from her grandmother in Quihcy, Illinois.
She advised that she knows nothing abtout the RAY family anc

3 -~ Zureau (RM)
1 - Cincinnati (Info.) (FN)
2 -~ Memphis (44-19287) (RiD) SEARCHED INDEXED oo
~ Indianapolis (BM) ﬂmmnéEZZQE;mmgzaz?
Soringfield (RIY) MAY 2 01958
2 - San Francisco ‘ M v
Sy . A , o FBI = SPRINGFIELD

N

Special Agent in Charge S S/ 532
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JAMES EARL RAY except the fact that they could be the RAY
family that lived across the street from her grandmother.

She advised it was only after reading about the KING murder
in the newspapers and readlng the name RAY that she associated
the name and Quincy, Illinois.

She advised that the following people from Quincy
live in San Francisco:

GOLDIE CLARX, 24% Circular Avenue,

South San Francisco, California
‘telephone number JU6-794),

an employee of the Pacific Telephone Co.

RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader Street,
San Francisco, California
telephone number LO6-3463.

She advised a JAMES HALL was from Quincy, XIllinois
and was now residing at 1711 Shawnee Road, Indlanapolxs, Ind.
She advised JAMES IALL was about RAY's age and grew up in the
same neighborhood.

She advised that DIRICK (DITLTY) FRANKS &so known
as ¥HALL, resided at 615 Jefferson, Quincy, Illinois, and was
the former husband of GOLDIE CLARK. She adviszd that GOLDIE
CLARK at one time operated a house of prostitution in Quincy.

She advised that her father, LAFAYETTE DILTS,
exact address unknown, Quincy, Illinois, mpight know the PRAY
family because at one time he was a bootlegger in Quincy and
it was reported that the RAY family was engaged in bootlegging
activities.

GOLDIE CLARK, 244 Circular Avenue, South San
Francisco, on 5/15/68, advised that she nas been away from
Quincy, Illinois for several years.. She stated she never knew
the RAY or RAYNES family in Quincy. She advised that she
did not know JAMES EARL RAY and does not know his present
whereabouts. Sha advised that she vaguely recalled having
heard of an EARL RAY. She advised that she could not furnish

i

-2-
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any information regarding JAMES EARL RAY and/or his present
whereabouts.

Mrs. RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader, San Francisco,
on 5/15/68, advised that she and her husband were both from
Quiney, Illinois but have been away from Quincy for over
25 years. She advised that they have read newspaper
accounts of JAMES EARL RAY's involvement in the KING case,
but advised that neither of them know JAMES EARL RAY.

She stated that she has no idea of his present whereabouts,

LEADS
INDIANAPOLIS

AT INDIANAPOLIS, ILD. Will contact JAMES HALL,
1711 Shawnee Road, for any infornation he might have regard-
ing the background and/or whereadbouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

SPRINGFIELD
AT QUINCY, ILL. W%Will contact DIRICK (DITTY) FRANKS,

aka HALL, 615 Jefferson, for any informnation regarding ‘the
background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

(2) Will contact LAFTAYETTE DILTS, exact address
unknown, possibly 300 block of Elm or Vine, for any infor-
mation regarding background and/or whercabouts of JAMES EARL
RAY. (Mrs. PERKINS suggested that the Chief of Police would
know her father'!s whereabouts.)

ARIZED AND DANYGEROUS

- 3 -
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(Priority) |
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TO: DIRZCTOP, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SAN FRAHNCISCO (173765) -P-

SUBJECT:  MURKIN o
| CR :
00: Memphis

Re Cincinnati teletype, 5Y15/68..

For the information of Indianapolis and Springfield,
‘the contents of referenced teletype is set out:

Mrs. JOHN VANCE, 51% Ryan Avenue, Columbus, Ohio,
received a letter from her Q1ster, ¥prs. R. 7{. PERKINS, 2262
Market Street, San Francisco. Mrs. VA!CE contacted Colunbus
Resident~Agency because ‘the letter contained the following:

"Before I forget RURY, did you know
that guy they clain shot ”Aa¢1h LUTHER KING
is a grandson of those RAINES (RAYHES) that
lived across from us on Verpont Street?
(TJIMMIL). Aunt NETTIE was narried to a RAY
(last nare) from }issouri that is also one of
his aliases. (EARL RAY) I bet GOLDIY knew
him. Also DIDDIE. RAY i:ALL remembers him
so BORNICE said.”

Mrs, M. R, PLRXINS, 2262 jlarket Street, San Fran-
cisco, on 5/15/68, adv*sad tuat the RAYNES or RAY fanily
*1ved across the street £fron hyr grandmotheyr in Q01ucy, Illinois.
She advised that she knows nothinz abtout the RAY family and

3 - Zureau (RM)
1l - Cincinnati (Info.) (®:) ONE XEROX

2 = Memphis (44-1287) (R{) COPY MADE SEARCHED ,
- Indianapolis (RM) S SERIZLIZED E%ﬁ@aw
ingfie <o AKVV ' (Y7
ég).'. e DRE s MAY2 01968 |
HTG "b_}a M 5 L FQIF ~SERINGHE,
(12) ,Mg/g' /
Approved: Sent Per

Special Agent in Charge
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JAHMES EARL RAY except the fact that they could be the RAY
family that lived across the street from her grandmother.

She advised it was only after reading about the XING murder
in the newspapers and reading the namz RAY that she associated
the name and Quincy., Illinois.

She advised that the following people from Quincy
live in San Francisco:

GOLDIE CLARX, 244 Circular Avenue,

South San Francisco, California
‘telephone number JU6-7941,

an employee of the Pacific Telephone Co.

RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader Street,
San Francisco, California
‘telephone number L06-9463.

She advised a JAMES HALL was from Quincy, Illinois
and was now residing at 1711 Shawnee Road, Indianapolis, Ind.
She advised JAMES IALL was about RAY's age and grew up in the
sane neighborhood.

She advised that DIRICK (DITTY) FRANKS &lso known
as ¥ALL, resided at 615 Jefferson, Ouincy, Illinois, and was
the former husband of GOLDIE CLARK. She adviszd that GOLDIE
CLARK at one time operated a house of prostitution in Quincy.

She advised that her father, LAFAYETTE DILYS,
exact address unknown, Quincy, Illinois, might know the PAY
family because at one time he was a bootlegger in Quincy and
it was reported that the RAY family was engaged in bootlegging
activities.

GOLDIE CLARK, 244 Circular Avenue, South San
Francisco, on 5/15/68, advised that shz has been away from
Quincy, Illinois for several years. She stated she never knew
the RAY or RAYNES family in Quincy. She advised that she
did not know JAMES IARL RAY and does not know his present
whereabouts. She advised that she vaguely recalled having
heard of an EARL RAY. 3he advised that she could not furnish

-~
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any information regarding JAMES EARL RAY and/or his present
whereabouts.

Mrs. RAYMOND BALL, 1512 Shrader, San Francisco,
on 5/15/68, advised that she and her husband were both from
Quincy, Illinois but have been away from Quincy for over
25 years. She advised that they have read newspaper
accounts of JAMES EARL RAY's involvement in the KING case,
but advised that neither of them know JAMES EARL RAY.

She stated that she has no idea of his present whereabouts.

LEADS

INDIANAPOLIS

AT INDIANAPOLIS, IND. Will contact JAMES HALL,
1711 Shawnee Road, for any infornation he might have regard-
ing the background and/or wherexdouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

SPRINGFIELD

AT QUINCY, ILL. Will contact DIRICK (DITTY) FRANXS,
aka HALL, 615 Jefferson, for any information regarding the
background and/or whereabouts of JAMES £ARL RAY.

(2) Will contact LAFAYETTE DILTS, exact address
unknown, possibly 300 block of Elm or Vine, for any infor-
mation regarding background and/or vhereabouts of JAMES EARL
RAY. (Mrs. PERKINS suggested that the Chief of Police would
know her father's whereabouts.)

ARIIED AMD DANGEROUS

-3 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



, . . . |
A . S ’ . . ' . ' 35 '%a
- OER ¢
%

i 2 [
R DEPARTMENT OF POLICE L)
CITY OF DANVILLE. R
s o4 o ILLINOIS!
LESLIZ L. DENNY - "@ ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 1O
CHIEF OF POLICE CHIEF OF POLICE

Federal Bureaa of Investigati-n day 3, 1943
" United Stutes Depzrtment of Jusiice
ILatent Pingerprint 3ection

e, Y, N -C ']
Wachlngton D.C.

ﬁ 1

4

<
RE: Jaass Esrl Rey
F.B. 1. # 405 942 G.

- . _ 5
Deur Gir, b

’ \ , O

I wes requested Ty our’ local agent, Glsn Earton to send any letant Prints thsl
we have lifted since Aoril of 1987, in refrence to case lnvolving the above nexed
subject. Znclosed are envelopes contalining 1ifts teken, Crime, Date etc. Then Fialshed
please return to our Department. Any 1ifts of no value pay b2 destroyed by you ¥ you
so desire.

» R !

. 10-21-67 safe Burglary, Pepsi Cola Poicling Plant, Denville, Ill. Comp # 2716.
' /8-21-68 Continental Filling Corp. Burglary. Denville, Il1. Coxp # 4091.
4-17-68 TDubglary 444 N. Jackson, Danville, I11l. Comp # 4345,

4-1-68  Arson, Grand Hotel, Danville, Ill. Comp # 4192.

% 0 i
iny other latents have been recorded by your Iireau prior to this ietter. !

a ‘ ' Sincerely yours,

© L//)/z*/«wf O LT erteon
Robert R. Patterson
: Identification D{ficer
Police Departpent &
Danville, I11.

| , e 7 oo s/ <S5

" SEARCHED INGEXED o
o $ . smmuuiZZE%ﬁouQL__

| MAV201988

FBl—SPRINGFELD
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Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

oz " FEDERAS) BUREAU OF INVESJSATION

YOUR FILE NO. Complaint #2776 | May 17, 1968
FBI FILE NO. 32-19965 ,
LATENT CASENO.  gngag REGISTERED
Tre:  Mr, Leslie L, Denny ' |

Chief of Police

Deaville, Tiinols »61832

', Attention: Mr, Robert R. Patterson
Identlﬂcation Officer

UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
PEPSI COLA BOTTLING PLANT
DANVILLE, ILLINOIS
OCTOBER 21, 1967

‘ RE:

SAFE BURGLARY
R AMNATION Rsouas«kgfger May 3, 1968 , ,
SPECIMENS: Addressee ;
. Three photographs
- One negative -

Thirty-five transparent lifts

One latent ﬂhgerprint of value was found in the three
photographs and the negative submitted in connecuon with the
captioned case,

Fourteen latent fingerprints of value appear on nine -
of the thirteen lifts submitted in connection with the Continental
Filling Corporation burglary, your Complaint #4091, latent
case #92329, ‘ ‘

(Continued on next page)
2 - Mémphis (44-1987) (with' copy of incoming)

(D- Springtield (44-561) Wmcoming) Ry SEy

sy“f' 4 ., 000

XY > - ; 2 T e
John Edga @ vet, ; BT

. g~ it . 3 .

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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Mz, Lealle L. Denny « May 11, 1968

Thirteen latent fingerprints of value were found on
ten of the eleven litts submitted in connection with the
burgl:gsasto 444 North Jackson, your Complaint #4345, latent
case X

Four latent {ingerprinta of value were found on four
of the eleven lifts submitted in connection with the Grand
Hotel arson case, your Complaint #4102, Jatent case
493331, No other latent impressions of value found on the
submitted 1ifts,

‘These 1atent fingerprints are not identical with the
fingerprints of James Earl Ray, FBI#405942G, L

The three submitted photographs, as well as
photographs of the latent fingerprints of value appearing
on the lifts, are being retained in our files where they
will be available for any additional comparisons you
may desire. :

The negative, the lifta, four identitying envelopes
and your mailing wrap'pcr are enclosed, ying '

- A copy of this report is being forwarded to our
Springtield Division, - ’

Euclosures (41)

Page 2
LC #92328
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o Date:  g/17/68 . ( /,w/
Transmit the following in n;*;_m_'p__________;_w. !

(Type in'plaintext or code)

Via—__TELETYPE URGENT ]
(Priority) S “

d
i _
T e " o i e et . ot W i "o s . phom et Wt ot B> _ s hre._spn o s o il SR, PO on o s ol sm. iy oS s W et e whiae Zoabm i e v — L-.. T vy “lar e “wwodl Yo A s

10: DIRECTOR, FBI (MAIL) AND SACS, CHICAGO (44-1114)
AND SAN DIEGO (44-387)
‘FRO: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (5 pGS.)
MURKIN. CR. !
RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST,
NO COPY FOR CHICAGO,
RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL,
FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON MAY FOURTEEN
LAST AN INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAK A, MARSHALL DESCRIBED

HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCRON CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A HOME AT
BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTYONE THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A
PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED
HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR ‘CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL
ROOM,

‘ MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL
HARVESTOR COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY
TRANSFERED TO SAN DIEGO AREA. DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY COULD
MOVE TO SAN DIEGO FROM ILLINOIS. s:{n ’z;’! f ¢/ —ES

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL Anmzn% AN

XE svwwrvivie
~AUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, D:Spmnlhegscnow _______ RACT &&Q/
-\

-561)
1 - Bureau (44-38861; i Cé— 6 ’,/o M’ et

1 ~ Memphis (44-1987
P %& (9 Z Per @A-

Approved:

U

Special Agent xﬂ Charge
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FBI !
Date: :

|

Transmit the following in !
(Type in plaintext or code) :
|

—d

|

{Priority)

SI 44-561
PAGE TWO
AND ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF
ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN
GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB
AND MARSHALL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR,
" "VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL POSSIBLY IDENTICAL JAMES EARL
RAY. ONE PERSON ALMOST POSITIVE OF IDENT. TWO COTHERS SAY
nnsn’unmn.cx‘ BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL,

POLLOWING APB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANS-
MITTED:

WEAWTED, UNKNOWN SUBJECT ALSO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A
MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE
FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR,
FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY
III CONVERTIBLE, COLOR GOLD, BLACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE
UT¥ ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F.SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE
RIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHULA VISTA,
CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN LAST, FOR DENONSTRATION AND HAS NOT
RETURNED, SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING

Approved; Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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Date: :
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Transmit the following in i !
(Type in plaintext or codel :
Via !
(Priority) I
e o s e 2 e A e S S e o S P S . 2t e ek o 35 2 . et ot s
SI 44-561
PAGE THREE
ONLY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND
DANGEROUS, " '

‘FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHULA

VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE
TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE,

| ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR, WOODROW THOMPSON,
PARTS MANAGER, EMPLOYED TWENTYTHRKE YEARS WITH RUST
INTERNATIONAL, INC., INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER (I-H) iNe. )
INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR AND BQUIZMENT COMPANY, ONE EIGHT ZERO
THREE WEST WASHINGTON STREET, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT
THERE HAS NEVER BEEN A WILLIAM A, MARSHALL OR ANY EMPLOYEE
BY THE NAME MARSHALL WITH THE RUST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY AT
BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, HE RELATED THERE IS NO OTHER
INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER DEALER | IN THE BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS,
AREA. THOMPSON FURTHER ADVISED THAT THE CLOSEST REPRESENTATIVE
FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY IS L. C. BARNETT,
DISTRICT MANAGER, INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, FOUR ZERO
FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, PRORIA, ILLINOIS. RECORDS OF CREDIT

!

Approved: Sent M  Per.
Special Agent in Charge
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SI 44-561
PAGE FOUR

BUREAU OF BLOOMINGTON, INC., POLICE DEPARTMENT, MCLEAN
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, ALL IN BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS,
NEGATIVE, SEARCH OF CITY DIRECTORY AND TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
FAILED ‘TO REVEAL ANY LISTING FOR WILLIAM A, MARSHALL OR
SIMILARITY. |
" ALSO ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR, L. C. BARNETT,
DISTRICT MANAGER, I-H, FOUR ZERO FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD,
PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT HIS OFFICE COVERS THE
xoi:rmmx SIXTY COUNTIES FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH
mc;.unns BLOOMINGTON, AND HIS RECORDS REFLECT NO ONE BY THE
NAME WILLIAM A, MARSHALL AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF HIS OR AS 7
BEING A FRANCHISE I-H DEALER IN HIS DISTRICT. BARNETT FURTHER
ADVISED THAT HE KNOWS OF NO RECENT EMPLOYEE Téausmas FROM

HIS DISTRICT TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, BARNETT STATED THAT
ANY FURTHER CHECKS RE MARSHALL SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO I-H

HOME OFFICES, FOUR ZERO ONE NORTH MICHXGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS. '

CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO MAKE APPROPRIATE INQUIRIES
AT I-H HOME OFFICE RE WILLIAM A, MARSHALL AND ADVISE SAN DIEGO,

Approveg: - Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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Via
(Priotity)
S D fn o vl Sty i St S i W Sy S e S i s e e il vty ageh My gy i i tte “ge plhay " b AR Sotn e e v R e A Sve " S e " g— . s~ L.-—'ﬁ'.ﬂ- v “wie e e
SI 44-561
PAGE FIVE
COPY MAILED TO MEMPHIS,
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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FBI CHICAGO

FBI SPRNGFLD

612 PM 5/17/68 URGENT CEK

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND CHICAGO (44-1114) AND SAN DIEGO (44-387)
‘'FROM ~ SPRINGFIELD (44-561) SPP

MURKIN, CR.

,RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, NO COPY FOR

. CHICAGO.

RE WILLIAY A. MARSHALL.
. FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON MAY FOURTEEN
LAST AN- INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL DESCRIBED
HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW cow{gAcr TO PURCHASE A HOME AT
BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTYONE THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A
PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED
HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL
ROOM. | ’
MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL
HARVESTOR CONPANY. BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY
TRANSFERED TO SAN DIEGO AREA. DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY COULD
MOVE TO SAN DIEGO FROM ILLINOIS. . ' . {
ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE AN
AUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA» DISPLAYING ESCROW CONTRACT

3

'END ‘PACGE ONE .
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1

" 'FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY

1

'PAGE TWO oo

AND, ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF
ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN
GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB
AND MARSHALL HAS Nor RETURNED CAR. t .

. VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL POSSIBLY IDENTICAL JAMES EARL
RAY. ONE PERSON ALMOST POSITIVE OF IDENT. TWO OTHERS SAY
RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

. 7

FOLLOWING APB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSMITTED: |
“WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT ALSO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A.

MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE

FEET NINE; ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR, .

111 CONVERTIBLE, COLOR GOLD, BLACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE
UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE
EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHULA VISTA,
CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN LAST» FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT
RETURNED. . SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING
END PAGE TWO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



b,

PAGE THREE

ONLY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI

DANGEROUS" »

SAN DIEGO. CONSI

DER ARMED AND

FOR,IN?O NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHULA

'VISTA: CALIFORNIA; POLICE DEPARTMEVT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE »

TO CIRCUMSTANCES UVDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILBo

ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. WOOﬁROW THOMPSON.

PARTS MANAGER, EMPLOYED TWENTYTHREE YEARS WITH RUST

INTERNATIONAL, INC., INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER CI-H) INC.,

INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY,

THREE WEST WASHINGTON

STREET,

‘BLOOMINGTON,

ONE EIGHT ZERO

ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT

THERE HAS NEVER BEEN A WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR ANY EMPLOYEE

BY THE NAME MARSHALL WITH TH% RUST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY AT

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS.

HE RELATED THERE 1S NO OTHER

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER DEALER IN THE BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS,

AREAo THOMPSON FURTHER ADVISED THAT THE CLOSEST REPRESENTATIVE

FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY

IS L.C. BARNETT,

DISTRICT MANAGER, INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, FOUR ZERO

FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD,

~

END PAGE THREE

PEORIA,

3

ILLINOIS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE FOUR
BUREAU OF BLOOMINGTON, INC., POLICE DEPARTMENT, MCLEAN
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, ALL IN BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS,

NEGATIVE. SEARCH OF CITY DIRECTORY AND TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

FAILED TO REVEAL ANY LISTING FOR WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR
SIMILARITY. A ‘ C B

-ALSO 05 MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. L.C. BARNETT,
DISTRICT MANAGER, I-H, FOUR ZERO FIVVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD,
PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT HIS OFFICE COVERS THE

NOTHERN SIXTY COUNTIES FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH

. INCLUDES BLOOMINGTON, AND HIS RECORDS REFLECT NO ONE BY THE

NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF HIS OR AS

BEING A ,FRANCHISE I-H DEALER IN HIS DISTRICT. BARNETT FURTHER

ADVISED THAT HE KNOVWS OF NO RECENT EMPLOYEE TRANSFER FROM

HIS DISTRICT TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA! BARNETT STATED THAT
ANY FURTHER CHECKS RE MARSHALL SHOULD BE DIREGTED T0 1-H
HOME OFFICES, FOUR ZERO ONE NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS. | '

CHICAGO 1S REQUESTED TO MAKE APPROPRIATE INQUIRIES
AT I-H HOME OFFICE RE VILLIAM A. MARSHALL AND ADVISE SAN DIEGO.

END PAGE FOUR ’
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FRT SPRNGFLD "

¢

!

FRI CHICARO

212PM URGENT S/21/68 LVMA ! , DA

w
\

T0 DIREC‘I‘OR (44=38861), MEMPHIS (44-19R7), ST. LOUIS (44-775),

SAN rRANCISCO (173-653> AND SPRINGFIELD (44-461).

FROM CHICAGO <44 1114) P 1P

MURKIN.

L

i
i [

RE SPRINGFIELD TEL MAY SEVENTEEN, LAST ANJ CHICAGO
TEL TO SAN FRANCISGO: MAY TWFNTY) LAST.

RE ALLF.GED ASSOCIATF'AVDRFd WILSGN DE/ CORE» AKA RL CKIF.

DECORE*S SISTER» MRS. MARTHA BUTTITA0, NINE
THO FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT, MORTON/GROVE, ILLINOIS, ADVISED
TODAY ANDREW WILSON DE CORF 9ILL BE AT HER HOME EVENING MAY TWO
0, NEXT» FOR INTERVIEW BY BUAGENTS. CHIGAGO WILL HANDLE.
 DISCONTINUE xavasf;sATlow'fo,LGCATE\ng CORE.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
END | .

A
[}

g -

FBI SPRNGFLD x

X \ /
g | ‘ SEAHED

t RLED

MAY2
£ ~9%£§& \

! - ' ' l

, /
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FBI SPRNGFLD

FB1 CHICAGO

212PM URGENT 5/21/68 LMA , ot

T0 DIRFCTOR (44=18R861), MEMPHIS €44-1987), STe LOUIS €44-77%),
SAN FRANCISCO (173-65)s AND SPRINGFIFLD (44-461), |

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) P 1P .

MIRKIN.

-

RE SPRINGFIELD TEL MAY SFVENTERN, LAST AND GHICAGO
TEL TO SAN FRANCISCO, MAY TWENTY, LAST.

'RE ALLFGED ASSOCIATF. ANDREW WILSON DE CORF» AKA RLACKIF.

DECORE'S SISTFR» MRS. MARTHA RUTTITTO» NINF
TA0 FOUR ONF NORTH MAPLE GOURT» MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS, ADVISED
TONAY ANDREW WILSON DE CORF WILL BE AT HER HOME EVENING MAY THO
40, NEXT» FOR INTERVIEW RY RUAGENTS« CHICAGO WILL HANNLF.,
. DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE DE CORE. |

" ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END ‘ ‘ ‘ s
DM
FRI SPRNGFLD

b

A

SE’ THED INDEXED s
: SERMIZED_, Z/ANENZR...
! ’ MAY2 1 188

FBl = SbciinGFicLD

2%

S - SL S-S5 E
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CFRT SPANEFLD

FBT CHICAGO
R2PY URGENT 5/21/4% F?(;M

TO DIRECTOR (\44"3836]) MEMPHIS (44-]9375 SAN DIEGO (44=387) AND
i 4! Y

SPRINGFTELD (44=-541)

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 1P '

MJRKIN

4

RF. SPRINGFIELD TFLE}YPE TO DIRECTOR MAY SEVENTEEN LAST.
RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL. - ! ' '

~
e s i

RECORDS OF GENERAL (FFICES INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY -

—

CQEFKED REGARDING EMPLOYMENT OF WILLIAM A. MARSHALL. CURRENT

ORLDWIDE LISTING OF EMPLOYEES SHOWS ‘NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE WITH

WeA. MARSHALL.. THIS RECORD CURRENT AS OF APRIL THIRT; LAST.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. .

END T ' '

&RP ’ ) A

FBI SPRNGFLD

P

, * | ['searcren INDEXED 22
. | o szmmzsoﬂmso’.ﬂ
MAY 21 1968
Fi — SPRINGFIEL
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FB1 SPRNGFLD

SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

oo .

"FBI 'CHICAGO

- S22PM URGENT S5/21/68 FOM

TO ‘DIRFCTOR (44-38841) MEMPHIS "(44-1987) SAN DIEGO (44-2387) AND

" FROM CHICAGO €a4~1114) 1P

MURKIN
RF. SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR MAY SFVFNTEFN LAST.
RFE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

RFCORDS OF GENERAL OFFICFS INTFRNATIONAL HARVFSTER COMPANY

CHECKED RFEGARDING FMPLOYMFNT OF UILLIAM A MARSHALL. CURRENT

WORLDWIDE LISTING OF EMPLOYERES SHOWS NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE WITH

" WeA. MARSHALL. THIS RECORD CURRENT AS OF APRIL THIRTY LAST.
; t ,

ARMED AND DANGFROUS.

FND

JRP
FRI SPRNGFLD

b .
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1) 5010~106 ' N

MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG, MO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC (44-561) DATE: 5-21-68
'"FROM :_ SPC DAVID J. KAPP

SUBJECT:  MURKIN ,

‘ At approx. 6:35 PM, 5-21-68, DAVID BLAC
Paxton, Illinois, telephone 379-22 :
follows:

949 E. Pells,
onically advised as

He came across article regarding JAMES EARL RAY in the local
paper this evening and recalled seeing an individual who he thought
might have been RAY, between 5:10 & 5:15 A.M., this date. This
individual was walking along Route 45, one mile North of Rantoul,
Illinois, at the time indicated above. Individual appeared ragged
looking, was wearing dark coat (long), had on white shirt.

Mr. BLACKMAN stated he was furnishing this information for
whatever it might be worth in locating JAMES EARL RAY.

(2)
DIK:djk

P FBI—SPRINGFIELD
/ DN >
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SAC (44-561) ’ 5-21-68
SPC DAVID J. KAPP .
MURKIN

At approx. 6:35 PM, 5-21L-68, DAVID BLACKMAN, 949 E. Pells,
lgaﬁon, Illinois, telephone 379-2244, telephonically advised as
ollows: ,

He came across article regarding JAMES EARL RAY in the local
paper this avening and recalled seeing an individual who he thought
might have been RAY, between :5:10 & 5:15 A.M., this date. This
individual was walk along Route 45, one mile North of Rantoul,
Illinois, at the time dindicated above. Individual appeared ragged
looking, was wearing dark coat (long), had on white shirt.

Mr. BLACKMAN stated he was furnishing this information for
whatever it might be worth in locating JAMES EARL RAY.

(2)
DIK:djk

SEARCHED.. o s INDEXED s
SERIALIZED, L2 W DA
MAY 2,11988»

FBI ~SPRINGFIELD

s e ) 2

S G S
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£D-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) , . '

FEDERALBUEEAUOFINVESUGATDN

Date. Mny :16' 1068

Miss R , age twelve, 533 West Forxest
Hill Avenue, Peoria, Fxnois, viewed photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI Number 405 942G. She advised that
she could not didentify the photographs of RAY as any
person she had observed while vacationing in New Orleans,
Louisiana, during December, 1967.

Miss CONEY advised she vacationed at New Oxleans,
Louisiana, between December 17-24, 1967, with her parents,
Mr. and Mrs. ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illincois. The
family was registered guests at the Provincial Motel,

New Orleans, Louisiana, during that period of time. At
times during the above wvisit, she recalled seeing a white
sports model automobile that was parked in the archway

area of the above motel in the loading and unloading -arca.
She recalled the automobile was parked in the archway area
of the motel on three ox maybe four occasions and ‘that she
had walked around the automobile to cross the archway area
to the restaurant ‘portion of the motel. She could not
accurately describe the make or model of the automobile

and could not accurately describe the adults associated
with the automobile. She stated she did recall thexe were
two small children accompanying the adults. She was of the-
opinion -that the children werxe girls under ten years of age.
Slie advised she did not observe these individuals in any
other portion of the motel area.

4
on. 5/15/68 . Peoria, Illinois Files. S1 44-561 -55r9
by SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/smx Dote dicrated . 5/15/68
This document contalas neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. Itis the property of the FBI ond Is looned 10 your ogency:

It and its contents are not 10 be distributed oytside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 415-64)
| »
. -t

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

pare May 16, 1968

Magistrate ROBERT A. CONEY, Room 402, County
Building, Peoria, Tllinois, a former United States
Cormissioner of the Southern District of Illinois,
advised he, his wife, and daughter, % age twelve, -
vacationed in New Orxleans, Louisiana, auring Decembex, 1967,
and were registered guests of the Provincial Motel,- ,
1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, for an eight-
day period between December 17 and December 24, 1967. He
stated they ate breakfast at the motel dining room but
otherwise spent the remainder of the days sight-seeing .in
New Orleans, Louisiana. He selected the motel, which he’'
described as a very sedate and guiet place, at the suggestion
of the Chicago Motor Club, Peoria, Illinois.

Magistrate COMEY observed photographs of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI Number 405 942G, then stated he could recall nothing
~xelating to this individual. -
i

2 X

on_ 5/14/68 o _Peoria, Illinois  _File#... S 44561 ~5% o

by SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/S!‘JI‘ Date dictated 5/15/68

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI ond is foaned to your ogency:

it and its contents are not 10 be distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



, D302 (Rev. 415-64) ' ,
ALY Y

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3
'

pore 12y 16, 1968

Mrs. ROBERT A. CONEY, 533 West Forrest Hill.
Avenue, Peoria, Illinois, viewed photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY, FBI Number 405 942G, and she was guestioned
regarding her observation while a guest at the
Provincial 'otel, 1024 Chartres, New Orleans, Louisiana,

H

She could not ddentify the above photographs
of RAY as any person she had observed while in the New
Orleans, Louisiana, area during December, .1967.

] She xelated her obserxvations while a guest at
the above motel between December 17~24, 1967. She
recalled seeing a white sports automobile paxked at the
archway area of the motel which she stated was used for
loading and unloading purposes only. She first observed
this automobile about the time of her arrival at the
motel between 3:00 and 5:00 P.M., Sunday, December 17, 1967.

‘ Mrs. CONEY xelated this white automobile could
have been a Mustang model carx. She stated -the automobile
was definitely an American-made car. She recalled theé
auto because it was parked .in the motel archway area on
‘three or maybe four occasions, and she had to walk arxound
the automobile to cross the archway area to ‘the restaurant.

' She noted this car was a late model car that appeared to be
waxed and extremely clean in appearance.

Mrs. CONEY stated her ‘impressions of ‘the activity
in the area are vague; however, she associated three males
and two females and two smal) children with the above
automobile. She obsexrved the occupants were neatly dressed
in sports clothing and the adults appeared to be between
thirty and forty years of age.

- ‘The two children appeared to be under ten years
of age and she helieved both to be girls. The women wore
light colored slacks. The men and women both were neat

in appearance and attractive. She paid particular attention

i

5/15/68 Peoria, Tllinois Files  SI 44-561_ 5%/

On, at

V4

Dote dictated

b 5/15/68

“This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB8I. It is the property of the FBI oad Is looned to your agency:
it and its contents are not 1o be distributed ovtside your agency.

y SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/smrx

L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




E A
’ (

‘« 81 44-561

‘to one woman who had her haix wrapped :din a peculiar white
sca;f which came under her chin and tied :in the back of her
neck. ‘

Mrs. CONEY advised that she had not observed the
above individuals in any othexr area of the motel dnd that
she could not furnish further descriptive information
concerning them.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
e 6SA rrMR (4 CPR) 101-118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

. TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/20/68

~ FROM @ SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, III’ =P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

. Re HARVEY LOW

On 4/8-9/68, /the following agencies were contacted
in Springfield re LOWMEYER with negative results:

Springfield Credit Bureau
Springfield Police Departmenty
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office

Department of Motor Vehicles and Drivers License
Division, Secretary of States Office )

Springfield Telephone Directory
Springfield City Directory

SEARCHED ...
SERALIZED .., ﬂ%m 7
- s ; ' MAY 2 0 1968
@R/ eigringf leld FBl — S::RINGFIELD
' Sac 7

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan Ve ~sg 5éR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10

13
St BSA r:n(« CFR) 101-11.8 ‘ ‘

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) pATE: 5/20/68

- MAY §

FROM :SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, TII -

susjecT: MURKIN

Illinois,

Re ERIC STARVO GALT.

The following were contacted in Sangamon County,
for any information re GALT, with negative results:

Chatham Community Bank
BILL GLAZE, Assistant Cashier

Farmexrs State Bank
Buffalo, Illinois
JAMES ZARA, Assistant Cashier

Rochester State Bank
H. E. THURMAN, Teller

Riverton Community Bank
VINCENT ZARA, Assistant Cashier

Williamsville State Bank
RAY SHARPE, Cashier

Bank of Pawnee
EMILY STANDEFER, Teller

American Savings and Loan
Springfield, Illinois
V. J. KERHLIKAR, President

Citizens Savings and Loan
Springfield, Illinois
LOYD LEHENAY, President

First Federal Savings and Loan
Springfield, Illinois
CHESTER MERRITT, Secretary

The following agencies were also checked re GALT with

negative results: LY -SC ~ 85X 7

(D- springtield (44-561) seRuzee, 7 o

WR/eab
(1)

SEARCHED ... INDEXED

MAY 2 0 1968

FBl — SPRINGFIELO

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan Ly o =

g™
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SI 44-561
Springfield Credit Bureau '
Springfieid Police Department
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office
Springfield Telephone Di?ectory
City Directoxy
Telephone Directories for Springfield Division
State Selective Service System
Springfield FBI Indices
Drivers License Division and MVB, Secretary of

States Office, Springfield
~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Roxu'ing Stip
0-7 (Rev, 9-25-87)

(Copies to Offices Checked)

TO: SAC,
—J1 Albany ] Houston Nortolk Tampa
F:]' Albuquerque ft::.]] Indianapolts Qklahoma City fC-JJ Washington Field
~1 Anchoraqe ) Jackson Omaha Quantico R
"’ | Atlunta Jacksonville Philadelphia ?'
£ Baltimore 1 J Konsas City Phoenix TO LEGAT: ‘Q\V
Birmingham Knoxville f‘] Pittsburgh "] Bern LN
i1 Basten Las Vegas Portland Bonn
9 Buttate Little Rock =) Richmond Buenos Alres
t] Butte ) L08 Angeles Sacramento Hong Kong
f“"‘ Clarlotte 9 Louisville St. Louts London
r'":j Chicago 2] Mempnis 7 Salt Lake City T) Monila
Ciacinnatl L7 Miawmi San Antonlo Mexico, D.F,
ﬁi Claveland Mitwaukee —.) San Diego "] Ottawa
Columbia Mlnneapous ) San Froncisco Parts
] Dallys ’L:"J hivivile San-Jagn Rowe
" Denver i 1tlewark - ] Savanneh Santo Domingo
f"‘, Detront f j Hew Haven =] Seattle Tokyo
T8 Paso New Qrleans vpringfield
"”": Hoenolulu r-‘Jl‘dew York City i; E ril 16 1968 L Np—
ate
RE:  MURK
- Retention ?}r(proprla(e .
) Fer intormation {7 eptional (X aCtion ) Surep, BY v =
LJ Tre enclosed is for your informafion. If used in @ future report, Ej conceal J
all sources, C;] poraphrase ntents, - —

[} Enclosed are Corrected pa

s from report of SA
dated

Remorks:

The attached hotographs are to be retained J
in the personal passession of the SAC unti "
otherwise instruct d by the Bure

el \
/<§ 1 4’% 44’5741{ ’
W / smw:o NDEXED o '

AR e
A R17 1968
EB1—~SPRINGFIELD

“
Uefile
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FD3% (Heve $-22-61) j

o o
o P FBl |
Date: 5-25-68

‘Transwit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

- %L o AYRMAYLei
Via. AIRTE (Prionity)
. S —— I {— S~ > . SO TV N Ty AT D TR TS, SRS " N S e o e, ot Wi o (At e Oqn, N Grom g v wmw wve. op v " My W . " e o L Wy R 4O TR Wiy i e s
TO: DIRECTOR, FBY (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re San Francisco airtel to Bureau dated 5-16-68,
a copy of which is enclosed for St. Louis.

Cn 5-22-68, 5-23-68, and 5-24-68, ORVILLE BURNEIT,
615 Jefferson Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised SA ELYON H,
DAVIS that DIDRICK CLYDE HALL, aka DIDRICK FRANKS, DITTY
HALL, is a relative of his and nornally resides at that
address. HALL is an alcoholic and has been nissing for several
days. This is not unusual for HALL as he goes on extended
drunks and will be gone from Quincy for several days at a
time before returning.

On 5-22-68, and 5-23-68, efforts to locate LAFAYETTE
DILTS in Quincy, Illinois, were unsuccessful as his whereabouts
are unknown to the Quincy Police Department, Credit Bureau and
other sources.

On 5-24.-68, SI 1586-C advised that LAFAYETTE DILTS,
aka LA¥E DILTS, is presently residing at La Grange, Missouxri,
and cither works as a coumercial Tisherman or ..operates a
Tish market in La Grange. DILTS has a girlfriend in La
Grange by the name of MAHALA LA MARR,

. ‘ , SEARCHED....... g,
"3 - Bureau (44-388€1) (RM) SERIAL|ZED...(£-—-—---*—
% - Memphis (4fé~1987) (R¥M) INDEXED
~-St. Louis (Enc. 1) (RM) ;ugpcg§?9t
(2)- Springfield (44-561)

EHD:ras
®) od %;W ﬂ\)

v

Approved: — Sent . M  Per

Special Agent in Charge o
Y~ [~5ES

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176






